In-Kind Donations 341,456   - 341,456 286,328
Grants 12,409   150,000   162,409 298,667
Fundraising - Playhouse - - 8,077
Other Income 45,331   45,331   2,502
Investment Gain (Loss) 183,028   - 183,028 56,478

Total Public Support and Revenue 1,352,220   272,300   1,624,520   1,408,666

Net Assets Released from Restrictions 328,654   (328,654)   - -

Expenses
Program Services

Construction 715,815   - 715,815 731,221
ReStore 440,932   - 440,932 367,504

Total Program Services 1,156,747   - 1,156,747 1,098,725

Support Services
Management and General 38,974   - 38,974 35,798
Fundraising - - - 515

Total Expenses 1,195,721   - 1,195,721 36,313

Changes in Net Assets 485,153   (56,354)   428,799   273,628

Net Assets – July 1,  as Previously Stated 3,130,145   331,090   3,461,235   3,197,649
Prior Period Adjustment (Note 15) 10,042   - 10,042 -

Net Assets – July 1, as Restated 3,140,187   331,090   3,471,277   3,197,649

Net Assets ‑ June 30, 3,625,340$   274,736$   3,900,076$   3,471,277$

The Accompanying Notes are an intergal
part of these Financial Statements.

- 4 -

Racine Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
Statement of Cash Flows

For the Year Ended June 30, 2021
With Summarized Financial Information for the Year Ended June 30, 2020

2021 2020
Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Changes in Net Assets 428,799$   273,628$
Adjustments to Reconcile Changes in Net Assets to

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities
Depreciation 18,519   17,797
Unrealized (Gains) on Investments (161,638)   (51,682)
Discount on Mortgage Originations 118,086   129,616
Amortization of Discount on Mortgages (172,352)   (143,223)
Home Sales Through Mortgages Issued (210,000)   (210,000)
Loss on Disposal of Asset 2,285
Impairment of Construction in Progress and

Land Held for Development - -
Change in Interest in Assets Held by the Racine

Community Foundation, Inc. (21,441)   (764)
(Increase) Decrease in Operating Assets

Other Receivables 1,773   1,927
Prepaid Expenses (828) 491
Mortgage Escrow Deposits Held (7,741)   (11,378)
Land Held for Development (2,309)   19,870
Construction in Progress (76,373)   (91,820)

Increase (Decrease) in Operating Liabilities
Accounts Payable 7,449   (12,053)
Accrued Expenses 508 (5,490)
Mortgagee Escrow Deposits 7,741   9,625

   Total Adjustments (496,321)   (347,084)

   Net Cash Used in Operating Activities (67,522)   (73,456)

Cash Flows from Investing Activities
Purchases of Property and Equipment (5,577)   (26,055)
Collection of Mortgage Notes Receivable 241,183   272,890

Net Cash Provided by Investing Activities 235,606   246,835

Cash Flows from Financing Activities
Proceeds on PPP Loan 43,945   42,400

Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash 168,084   215,779

Cash and Cash Equivalents ‑ July 1, 405,574   192,795

Cash and Cash Equivalents ‑ June 30, 573,658$   408,574$

The Accompanying Notes are an intergal
part of these Financial Statements.

- 5 -

Racine Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
Statement of Functional Expenses
For the Year Ended June 30, 2021

With Summarized Financial Information for the Year Ended June 30, 2020

Construction ReStore

Total
Program
Services

Building Maintenance 3,817$   477$   4,294$
Cost of ReStore Sales - 323,800 323,800
Cost of Home Sales 284,119   - 284,119
Depreciation   (Note 1) 14,815   1,852   16,667
Discount on Mortgage Originations 118,086   - 118,086
Dues, Publications and Training 3,936 492 4,428
Hand Tools and Supplies 3,704 463 4,167
Homeowner Assistance 1,800 - 1,800
Impairment of Construction in Progress
   and Land Help for Development -   -   -
Insurance 11,083   1,386   12,469
Miscellaneous Expense 281   35 316
Office Expense 20,961   2,620   23,581
Professional Fees 12,578   1,572   14,150
Promotions and Advertising   (Note 1) 787   98 885
Rent Expense - 78,158 78,158
Salaries,Wages, and Payroll Taxes 207,523   25,940 233,463
Tithe to Habitat for Humanity International, Inc.   (Note 9) 8,000 1,000   9,000
Utilities 11,035   1,379   12,414
Vehicle Expenses 7,632 953 8,585
Volunteer Expenses 1,914 239 2,153
Warehouse Expenses 1,916 239 2,155
Loss on Disposal of Asset 1,828 229 2,057

Total Operating Expenses 715,815$   440,932$   1,156,747$

- - - - -  Program Services - - - - -

Management
and General Fundraising

2021
Total

Restated
2020
Total

477$  -$  4,771$   2,583$
- - 323,800   258,708
- - 284,119   307,895

1,852 - 18,519 17,797
- - 118,086 129,616
492 - 4,920 1,814
463 - 4,630 3,777
- 1,800 2,118

- - - 3,984
1,386 - 13,855 17,676

35 - 351 180
2,620 - 26,201 27,901
1,572 - 15,722 23,938

98 - 983 640
- - 78,158 71,645

25,940 - 259,403 227,720
1,000 - 10,000 10,000
1,379 - 13,793 13,569

953 - 9,538 7,467
239 - 2,392 3,650
239 - 2,394 2,360
229 - 2,286 -

38,974$   -$  1,195,721$   1,534,151$

- - - Supporting Services - - -

The Accompanying Notes are an integral
 part of these Financial Statements.

- 6 -

Racine Habitat for Humanity, Inc.

Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2021 and 2020

Note 1.   Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

Organization

Racine Habitat for Humanity, Inc. (Organization), is a not-for-profit organization formed on June 16,

1988, to build and rehabilitate homes that are then resold at favorable terms to qualified families. The